



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6273 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL ST.NO.1502 OF 1997  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6289 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1472 OF 1997  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6296 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1541 OF 1997  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6304 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1547 OF 1997  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6329 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1467 OF 1997  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6347 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1508 OF 1997  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6349 OF 2000  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1544 OF 1997  
WITH

State of Maharashtra.

...Applicant.

Vs.

Kalu Aba Kilbile & Ors.

...Respondents.

....

Mr. K.K. Tated, AGP for the Applicant.

.....



**CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &  
DR.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD, J.**

**August 21, 2007.**

**P.C. :**

As per the office report, the Respondents have not been served. Await service. Stand over for three weeks.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Dr.D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.**