



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.6274 OF 2000

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.)NO.1502 OF 1997

ALONG WITH

C.A 6290/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1472/1997

C.A 6297/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1541/1997

C.A 6305/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1547/1997

C.A 6330/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1467/1997

C.A 6344/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1486/1997

C.A 6348/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1508/1997

C.A 6351/2000 in F.A.(ST) NO. 1544/1997

The State of Maharashtra ..Applicant.

Vs.

Kalu Aba Kilbile and others ..Respondents.

....

Mr. K. K. Tated, AGP for the Applicants.

CORAM: SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.

11th September, 2007.

P.C. :

As per the report of the registry, the Respondents have been served. Nobody is present on behalf of the Respondents to oppose these applications. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the State, we direct that the State shall deposit the entire compensation in the appropriate competent jurisdiction. Out



of which 50% amount shall be paid to the claimant – Respondent without any surety. The Civil Applications are accordingly disposed of.

CHIEF JUSTICE

DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.